PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Critical Therapeutics, Inc.	10/31/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cornerstone Therapeutics Inc.	
Street Address:	60 Westview Avenue	
City:	Lexington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02421	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13051327

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)341-0136

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-341-0036

Email: jane.morgan@hbsr.com
Correspondent Name: David E. Brook, Esq.

Address Line 1: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133

Address Line 2: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.

Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4417.1002-014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jane Morgan

Total Attachments: 3

source=44171002014namechg#page1.tif source=44171002014namechg#page2.tif source=44171002014namechg#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026813 FRAME: 0660

:H \$40.00 1305132

501639371



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CRITICAL THERAPEUTICS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CRITICAL THERAPEUTICS, INC." TO "CORNERSTONE THERAPEUTICS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2008, AT 6:50 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3220786 8100

081085023

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6944971

DATE: 10-31-08

PATENT REEL: 026813 FRAME: 0661

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:50 PM 10/31/2008 FILED 06:50 PM 10/31/2008 SRV 081085023 - 3220786 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CRITICAL THERAPEUTICS, INC.

PURSUANT TO SECTION 242 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

Critical Therapeutics, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), hereby certifies as follows:

The Board of Directors of the Corporation pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law duly adopted a resolution setting forth a proposed amendment to the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") and declaring such amendment advisable. The stockholders of the Corporation pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law duly approved and adopted such proposed amendment at a special meeting of stockholders called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law. Accordingly, to effect such proposed amendment:

Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the Corporation is Cornerstone Therapeutics Inc."

USIDOCS 6650076v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment, which has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law, has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation on this 31st day of October, 2008.

CRITICAL THERAPEUTICS, INC.

By: <u>/s/ Craig A. Collard</u>
Craig A. Collard
President and Chief Executive Officer

US1DOCS 6650076v3

RECORDED: 08/26/2011

PATENT REEL: 026813 FRAME: 0663